NORTHERN ONTARIO EXPO
TIMMINSCON 2024
TIMMINS, ONTARIO
WWW.NORTHERNONTARIOEXPO.COM



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 03/01/2024

NORTHERN ONTARIO EXPO WELCOMES TIMMINS FINANCIAL INC. AS SPONSOR FOR TIMMINSCON 2024

TIMMINS, ON: Today, Timmins Financial Inc. have signed on as a sponsor for TimminsCon 2024. The Northern Ontario Expo is extremely excited to make this announcement and cannot thank Debbie and her team for joining forces with the Northern Ontario Expo, a not-for-profit organization who's annual TimminsCon is the premiere pop-culture festival in Northern Ontario.

Speaking on behalf of the Northern Ontario Expo, President Jason Denis expressed his sincere gratitude to Timmins Financial Inc. for being apart of TimminsCon 2024. "I am so pleased and thankful that Debbie and her amazing team at Timmins Financial have decided to become a sponsor for TimminsCon 2024 for the first time. This event is for all ages to enjoy with the goal to continue to grow each year. With new sponsors jumping on board like TF, this will help us achieve our goals. We hope that this will be the first of many times that we can work with Debbie and her team".

Join Timmins Financial Inc., and the Northern Ontario Expo for TimminsCon 2024 this April 20th & 21st at the McIntyre Community Centre in Timmins, Ontario.

<u>ABOUT TIMMINS FINANCIAL INC.</u>: We at Timmins Financial focus on the overall financial health of our clients and help you to meet your financial goals. Because no two financial situations are the same, we work with you to understand where you are and where you want to go.

